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P

U

UF

C 36...M/ME/MX

C 36_U

D1 D2 D3 G T S

FA 130 165 200 11 3.5 11

FB 180 215 250 14 4 14

M...FD

M...FA
M...FD M...FA

AC H HF L LD AD LF R AD R AD

C 36 2/3 S1 M1 138 184 177 481 214 108 20 542 21 103 135 124 108

C 36 2/3 S2 ME2S 156 193 186 509 226 119 23 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S2 MX2S 156 193 186 553 226 119 28.1 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S3 ME3S 195 212.5 205.5 553 236 142 29.5 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S3 MX3S 195 212.5 205.5 585 236 142 32.5 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S3 ME3L 195 212.5 205.5 585 236 142 37 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S3 MX3L 195 212.5 205.5 629 236 142 43 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S4 ME4 MX4 258 244 240 693.5 — 193 71 — — — — — —

C 36 2/3 S4 ME4LB MX4LA 258 244 240 728.5 — 193 79 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S05 M05 121 175.5 168.5 509.5 — 95 19 575.5 20 96 122 116 95

C 36 4 S1 M1 138 184 177 538.5 — 108 21 599.5 22 103 135 124 108

C 36 4 S2 ME2S 156 193 186 566.5 — 119 24 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S2 MX2S 156 193 186 610.5 — 119 29.1 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S3 ME3S 195 212.5 205.5 610.5 — 142 30.5 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S3 MX3S 195 212.5 205.5 642.5 — 142 33.5 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S3 ME3L 195 212.5 205.5 642.5 — 142 38 — — — — — —

C 36 4 S3 MX3L 195 212.5 205.5 686.5 — 142 44 — — — — — —
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P

U

UF

C 36...P(IEC)

C 36_U

D1 D2 D3 G T S

FA 130 165 200 11 3.5 11

FB 180 215 250 14 4 14

LD M M1 M2 N N1 N2 N3 N4 X P

C 36 2/3 P63 226 11 12.8 4 140 115 95 — M8x19 4 326 17

C 36 2/3 P71 226 14 16.3 5 160 130 110 — M8x16 4.5 326 17

C 36 2/3 P80 236 19 21.8 6 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 345.5 18

C 36 2/3 P90 236 24 27.3 8 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 345.5 18

C 36 2/3 P100 236 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 355.5 22

C 36 2/3 P112 236 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 355.5 22

C 36 2/3 P132 — 38 41.3 10 300 265 230 16 14 5 392.5 25

C 36 4 P63 — 11 12.8 4 140 115 95 — M8x19 4 383.5 20

C 36 4 P71 — 14 16.3 5 160 130 110 — M8x16 4.5 383.5 20

C 36 4 P80 — 19 21.8 6 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 403 21

C 36 4 P90 — 24 27.3 8 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 403 21

C 36 4 P100 — 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 413 25

C 36 4 P112 — 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 413 25
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C 36_U

D1 D2 D3 G T S

FA 130 165 200 11 3.5 11

FB 180 215 250 14 4 14

D M M1 M2 N N1 N2 N4 X
P

2/3x 4x 

C 36 2/3/4 SK60A 102 11 12.8 4 82 75 60 M5x10 3.5 297.5 355 16/16/19
C 36 2/3/4 SK60B 102 14 16.3 5 82 75 60 M5x10 4 304.5 362 17/17/20

C 36 2/3/4 SK80A 115 14 16.3 5 90 100 80 M6x12 4 304.5 362 18/18/21
C 36 2/3/4 SK80C 120 19 21.8 6 96 100 80 M6x12 4 304.5 403 18/18/21

C 36 2/3/4 SK95A 130 14 16.3 5 102 115 95 M8x12 4 345.5 403 18/18/21
C 36 2/3/4 SK95B 130 19 21.8 6 102 115 95 M8x12 4 345.5 403 18/18/21
C 36 2/3/4 SK95C 130 24 27.3 8 102 115 95 M8x12 4 345.5 403 18/18/21

C 36 2/3/4 SK110A 150 19 21.8 6 120 130 110 M8x12 5 345.5 403 18/18/21
C 36 2/3/4 SK110B 150 24 27.3 8 120 130 110 M8x12 5 345.5 403 18/18/21

C 36 2/3 SK130A 188 24 27.3 8 142 165 130 M10x20 5 345.5 — 19/19

Mt D E F G M N N1 N2 N4 X
P

2/3x 4x 

C 36 2/3/4 SC60A M6 15 Nm 102 7 12.5 12.5 11 82 75 60 M5x10 4 324.5 382 17/17/20
C 36 2/3/4 SC60B M6 15 Nm 102 7 12.5 12.5 14 82 75 60 M5x10 4 324.5 382 18/18/21

C 36 2/3/4 SC80A M6 15 Nm 115 6 12.5 12.5 14 90 100 80 M6x12 4 324.5 426.5 18/18/21
C 36 2/3/4 SC80C M6 15 Nm 120 15.5 14.5 17.75 19 96 100 80 M6x12 4 369 426.5 19/19/22

C 36 2/3/4 SC95A M6 15 Nm 130 16.5 15 17.75 14 102 115 95 M8x16 4 369 426.5 19/19/22
C 36 2/3/4 SC95B M6 15 Nm 130 16.5 15 17.75 19 102 115 95 M8x16 4 369 426.5 19/19/22
C 36 2/3/4 SC95C M6 15 Nm 130 16.5 15 17.75 24 102 115 95 M8x16 4 369 426.5 19/19/22

C 36 2/3/4 SC110A M6 15 Nm 150 16.5 16 17.75 19 120 130 110 M8x16 5 369 426.5 21/21/24
C 36 2/3/4 SC110B M6 15 Nm 150 16.5 16 17.75 24 120 130 110 M8x16 5 369 426.5 21/21/24

C 36 2/3 SC130A M6 15 Nm 188 19 16 17.75 24 142 165 130 M10x20 5 369 — 22/22

C 36...SK / SC

P

U

UF
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P

U

UF

C 36...HS

C 36_U

D1 D2 D3 G T S

FA 130 165 200 11 3.5 11

FB 180 215 250 14 4 14

A B E F F1 F2 F3 F4 V

C 36 2

HS

415.5 295.5 50 24 27 8 2.5 45 M8x19 25.5

C 36 3 415.5 295.5 50 24 27 8 2.5 45 M8x19 25.5

C 36 4 390.5 280.5 40 16 18 5 2.5 36 M6x16 26.5
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C 36

i

J�0S�+-4) [kgm2]

IEC

63 71 80 90 100 112 132

C 36 2_2.7 2.7 3.6 — — 6.5 6.4 7.7 7.7 22 14

C 36 2_3.2 3.2 2.5 — — 5.4 5.3 6.6 6.6 21 13

C 36 2_3.5 3.5 2.4 — — 5.3 5.2 6.5 6.5 20 13

C 36 2_4.2 4.2 1.6 — — 4.5 4.4 5.7 5.7 20 12

C 36 2_4.6 4.6 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.4 4.3 5.6 5.6 19 12

C 36 2_5.3 5.3 1.1 2.6 2.6 4.0 3.9 5.2 5.2 19 12

C 36 2_5.8 5.8 0.98 2.5 2.5 3.9 3.8 5.1 5.1 19 12

C 36 2_6.8 6.8 2.2 — — 5.1 5.0 6.3 6.3 20 13

C 36 2_8.0 8.0 1.6 — — 4.4 4.3 5.6 5.6 20 12

C 36 2_8.8 8.8 1.5 — — 4.4 4.3 5.6 5.6 19 12

C 36 2_10.6 10.6 1.1 — — 3.9 3.8 5.1 5.1 19 12

C 36 2_11.7 11.7 1.0 2.5 2.5 3.9 3.8 5.1 5.1 19 12

C 36 2_13.3 13.3 0.69 2.2 2.2 3.6 3.5 4.8 4.8 19 11

C 36 2_14.8 14.8 0.68 2.2 2.2 3.6 3.5 4.8 4.8 19 11

C 36 2_17.2 17.2 0.47 2.0 2.0 3.4 3.3 4.6 4.6 18 11

C 36 2_19.0 19.0 0.47 2.0 2.0 3.4 3.3 4.6 4.6 18 11

C 36 3_22.1 22.1 1.8 — — 4.7 4.6 5.9 5.9 19 12

C 36 3_26.2 26.2 1.3 — — 4.2 4.1 5.4 5.4 19 12

C 36 3_28.7 28.7 1.3 — — 4.2 4.1 5.4 5.4 19 12

C 36 3_34.6 34.6 0.88 — — 3.8 3.7 5.0 5.0 19 11

C 36 3_38.1 38.1 0.90 2.4 2.4 3.8 3.7 5.0 5.0 19 11

C 36 3_43.5 43.5 0.59 2.1 2.1 3.5 3.4 4.7 4.7 19 11

C 36 3_48.2 48.2 0.60 2.1 2.1 3.5 3.4 4.7 4.7 19 11

C 36 3_56.2 56.2 0.41 1.9 1.9 3.3 3.2 4.5 4.5 18 11

C 36 3_62.0 62.0 0.42 1.9 1.9 3.3 3.2 4.5 4.5 18 11

C 36 3_70.8 70.8 0.30 1.8 1.8 3.2 3.1 4.4 4.4 18 11

C 36 3_77.6 77.6 0.28 1.8 1.8 3.2 3.1 4.4 4.4 17 11

C 36 3_83.1 83.1 0.24 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 4.3 — 11

C 36 3_91.9 91.9 0.21 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 4.3 — 11

C 36 3_102.2 102.2 0.19 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 4.3 — 11

C 36 3_111.5 111.5 0.16 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 4.3 — 11

C 36 3_125.8 125.8 0.14 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 11

C 36 3_139.8 139.8 0.11 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 11

C 36 3_162.0 162.0 0.09 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 11

C 36 3_183.5 183.5 0.07 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 11

C 36 3_206.4 206.4 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 11

C 36 4_230.9 230.9 0.08 — — — — — — — —

C 36 4_255.0 255.0 0.08 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.90

C 36 4_290.9 290.9 0.07 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.89

C 36 4_318.9 318.9 0.07 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.89

C 36 4_341.7 341.7 0.07 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.89

C 36 4_377.9 377.9 0.07 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.89

C 36 4_420.2 420.2 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_458.4 458.4 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_517.2 517.2 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_574.7 574.7 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_665.9 665.9 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_754.2 754.2 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88

C 36 4_848.5 848.5 0.06 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 4.2 — 0.88
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C 36

i

J�0S�+-4) [kgm2]

SERVO

60A 60B
80A

95A
80C
95B
110A

95C
110B

130A

SK SC SK SC SK SC SK SC SK SC SK SC

C 36 2_2.7 2.7 — — — — — — 6.5 7.0 6.4 7.4 6.4 7.4

C 36 2_3.2 3.2 — — — — — — 5.4 5.9 5.3 6.3 5.3 6.3

C 36 2_3.5 3.5 — — — — — — 5.3 5.8 5.2 6.2 5.2 6.2

C 36 2_4.2 4.2 — — — — — — 4.5 5.0 4.4 5.4 4.4 5.4

C 36 2_4.6 4.6 1.8 2.0 1.8 2.2 4.3 4.7 4.4 4.9 4.3 5.3 4.3 5.3

C 36 2_5.3 5.3 1.4 1.6 1.4 1.8 3.9 4.4 4.0 4.5 3.9 4.9 3.9 4.9

C 36 2_5.8 5.8 1.3 1.5 1.3 1.7 3.8 4.2 3.9 4.4 3.8 4.8 3.8 4.8

C 36 2_6.8 6.8 — — — — — — 5.1 5.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0

C 36 2_8.0 8.0 — — — — — — 4.4 4.9 4.3 5.3 4.3 5.3

C 36 2_8.8 8.8 — — — — — — 4.4 4.9 4.3 5.3 4.3 5.3

C 36 2_10.6 10.6 — — — — — — 3.9 4.4 3.8 4.8 3.8 4.8

C 36 2_11.7 11.7 1.3 1.5 1.3 1.7 3.8 4.3 3.9 4.4 3.8 4.8 3.8 4.8

C 36 2_13.3 13.3 0.96 1.2 0.98 1.4 3.5 3.9 3.6 4.1 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5

C 36 2_14.8 14.8 0.95 1.2 0.97 1.4 3.5 3.9 3.6 4.1 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5

C 36 2_17.2 17.2 0.74 1.0 0.76 1.2 3.3 3.7 3.4 3.9 3.3 4.3 3.3 4.3

C 36 2_19.0 19.0 0.74 1.0 0.76 1.2 3.3 3.7 3.4 3.9 3.3 4.3 3.3 4.3

C 36 3_22.1 22.1 — — — — — — 4.7 5.2 4.6 5.6 4.6 5.6

C 36 3_26.2 26.2 — — — — — — 4.2 4.7 4.1 5.1 4.1 5.1

C 36 3_28.7 28.7 — — — — — — 4.2 4.7 4.1 5.1 4.1 5.1

C 36 3_34.6 34.6 — — — — — — 3.8 4.3 3.7 4.7 3.7 4.7

C 36 3_38.1 38.1 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.6 3.7 4.2 3.8 4.3 3.7 4.7 3.7 4.7

C 36 3_43.5 43.5 0.86 1.1 0.88 1.3 3.4 3.8 3.5 4.0 3.4 4.4 3.4 4.4

C 36 3_48.2 48.2 0.87 1.1 0.89 1.3 3.4 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.4 4.4 3.4 4.4

C 36 3_56.2 56.2 0.68 0.94 0.70 1.1 3.2 3.7 3.3 3.8 3.2 4.2 3.2 4.2

C 36 3_62.0 62.0 0.69 0.95 0.71 1.1 3.2 3.7 3.3 3.8 3.2 4.2 3.2 4.2

C 36 3_70.8 70.8 0.57 0.83 0.59 1.0 3.1 3.6 3.2 3.7 3.1 4.1 3.1 4.1

C 36 3_77.6 77.6 0.55 0.81 0.57 1.0 3.1 3.5 3.2 3.7 3.1 4.1 3.1 4.1

C 36 3_83.1 83.1 0.51 0.77 0.53 0.97 3.1 3.5 3.1 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0

C 36 3_91.9 91.9 0.48 0.74 0.50 0.94 3.0 3.5 3.1 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0

C 36 3_102.2 102.2 0.46 0.72 0.48 0.92 3.0 3.4 3.1 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0

C 36 3_111.5 111.5 0.43 0.69 0.45 0.89 3.0 3.4 3.1 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0

C 36 3_125.8 125.8 0.41 0.67 0.43 0.87 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.9 3.9

C 36 3_139.8 139.8 0.38 0.64 0.40 0.84 2.9 3.4 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.9 3.9

C 36 3_162.0 162.0 0.36 0.62 0.38 0.82 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.9 3.9

C 36 3_183.5 183.5 0.34 0.60 0.36 0.80 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.9 3.9

C 36 3_206.4 206.4 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 2.9 3.9

C 36 4_230.9 230.9 0.35 0.61 0.37 0.81 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_255.0 255.0 0.35 0.61 0.37 0.81 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_290.9 290.9 0.34 0.60 0.36 0.80 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_318.9 318.9 0.34 0.60 0.36 0.80 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_341.7 341.7 0.34 0.60 0.36 0.80 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_377.9 377.9 0.34 0.60 0.36 0.80 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_420.2 420.2 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_458.4 458.4 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_517.2 517.2 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_574.7 574.7 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_665.9 665.9 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_754.2 754.2 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —

C 36 4_848.5 848.5 0.33 0.59 0.35 0.79 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.5 2.9 3.9 — —
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C 36 450 Nm

i

n1 = 2800 min-1 n1 = 1400 min-1

n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2 n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2

min-1 Nm kW N N min-1 Nm kW N N

C 36 2_2.7 2.7 1042 140 16.1 670 1750 521 170 9.8 1150 2240

C 36 2_3.2 3.2 880 145 14.1 790 1870 440 177 8.6 1240 2380

C 36 2_3.5 3.5 803 150 13.3 910 1920 402 185 8.2 1320 2440

C 36 2_4.2 4.2 667 157 11.5 920 2050 333 192 7.1 1410 2620

C 36 2_4.6 4.6 606 165 11.0 920 2110 303 200 6.7 1470 2700

C 36 2_5.3 5.3 530 167 9.8 990 2230 265 200 5.8 1650 2870

C 36 2_5.8 5.8 479 170 9.0 1160 2330 239 200 5.3 1990 3020

C 36 2_6.8 6.8 413 285 13.0 1750 2130 206 355 8.1 2220 2710

C 36 2_8.0 8.0 349 297 11.4 1770 2270 174 365 7.0 2250 2910

C 36 2_8.8 8.8 318 310 10.9 1780 2330 159 380 6.7 2270 3000

C 36 2_10.6 10.6 264 325 9.5 1790 2500 132 380 5.5 2320 3290

C 36 2_11.7 11.7 240 340 9.0 1790 2560 120 380 5.0 2370 3460

C 36 2_13.3 13.3 210 350 8.1 1800 2700 105 380 4.4 2400 3670

C 36 2_14.8 14.8 190 360 7.5 1800 2810 95 380 4.0 2440 3890

C 36 2_17.2 17.2 163 370 6.6 1810 3000 81 380 3.4 2460 4200

C 36 2_19.0 19.0 147 380 6.2 1820 3110 74 380 3.1 2500 4400

C 36 3_22.1 22.1 127 340 4.7 2300 3570 63 430 3.0 2900 4490

C 36 3_26.2 26.2 107 355 4.2 2300 3790 53 440 2.6 2910 4810

C 36 3_28.7 28.7 98 385 4.1 2300 3820 49 450 2.4 2930 4980

C 36 3_34.6 34.6 81 400 3.6 2300 4100 40 450 2.0 2950 5420

C 36 3_38.1 38.1 74 435 3.5 2300 4140 37 450 1.8 2970 5690

C 36 3_43.5 43.5 64 440 3.1 2300 4450 32 450 1.6 2980 6050

C 36 3_48.2 48.2 58 450 2.9 2310 4580 29.1 450 1.4 2990 6330

C 36 3_56.2 56.2 50 450 2.5 2320 4970 24.9 450 1.2 2990 6500

C 36 3_62.0 62.0 45 450 2.2 2330 5170 22.6 450 1.1 3000 6500

C 36 3_70.8 70.8 40 450 2.0 2340 5520 19.8 450 0.98 3000 6500

C 36 3_77.6 77.6 36 450 1.8 2350 5740 18.0 450 0.90 3000 6500

C 36 3_83.1 83.1 34 450 1.7 2350 5930 16.8 450 0.84 3000 6500

C 36 3_91.9 91.9 30 450 1.5 2360 6200 15.2 450 0.76 3000 6500

C 36 3_102.2 102.2 27.4 450 1.4 2360 6400 13.7 450 0.68 3000 6500

C 36 3_111.5 111.5 25.1 450 1.2 2360 6500 12.6 450 0.62 3000 6500

C 36 3_125.8 125.8 22.3 450 1.1 2370 6500 11.1 450 0.55 3000 6500

C 36 3_139.8 139.8 20.0 450 0.99 2370 6500 10.0 450 0.50 3000 6500

C 36 3_162.0 162.0 17.3 450 0.86 2380 6500 8.6 450 0.43 3000 6500

C 36 3_183.5 183.5 15.3 450 0.76 2380 6500 7.6 450 0.38 3000 6500

C 36 3_206.4 206.4 13.6 450 0.67 2380 6500 6.8 450 0.34 3000 6500

C 36 4_230.9 230.9 12.1 450 0.60 1150 6500 6.1 450 0.30 1300 6500

C 36 4_255.0 255.0 11.0 450 0.54 1190 6500 5.5 450 0.27 1300 6500

C 36 4_290.9 290.9 9.6 450 0.48 1210 6500 4.8 450 0.24 1300 6500

C 36 4_318.9 318.9 8.8 450 0.44 1230 6500 4.4 450 0.22 1300 6500

C 36 4_341.7 341.7 8.2 450 0.41 1240 6500 4.1 450 0.20 1300 6500

C 36 4_377.9 377.9 7.4 450 0.37 1260 6500 3.7 450 0.18 1300 6500

C 36 4_420.2 420.2 6.7 450 0.33 1270 6500 3.3 450 0.17 1300 6500

C 36 4_458.4 458.4 6.1 450 0.30 1280 6500 3.1 450 0.15 1300 6500

C 36 4_517.2 517.2 5.4 450 0.27 1300 6500 2.7 450 0.13 1300 6500

C 36 4_574.7 574.7 4.9 450 0.24 1300 6500 2.4 450 0.12 1300 6500

C 36 4_665.9 665.9 4.2 450 0.21 1300 6500 2.1 450 0.10 1300 6500

C 36 4_754.2 754.2 3.7 450 0.18 1300 6500 1.9 450 0.09 1300 6500

C 36 4_848.5 848.5 3.3 450 0.16 1300 6500 1.6 450 0.08 1300 6500

134
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C 36 450 Nm

i

n1 = 900 min-1 n1 = 500 min-1

n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2 n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2

min-1 Nm kW N N min-1 Nm kW N N

C 36 2_2.7 2.7 335 190 7.0 1670 2640 186 200 4.1 3000 3390

C 36 2_3.2 3.2 283 190 5.9 2080 2790 157 200 3.5 3000 3650

C 36 2_3.5 3.5 258 200 5.7 2160 2920 143 200 3.2 3000 3810

C 36 2_4.2 4.2 214 200 4.7 2410 3170 119 200 2.6 3000 4100

C 36 2_4.6 4.6 195 200 4.3 2590 3320 108 200 2.4 3000 4300

C 36 2_5.3 5.3 171 200 3.8 2630 3500 95 200 2.1 3000 4520

C 36 2_5.8 5.8 154 200 3.4 2680 3690 86 200 1.9 3000 4740

C 36 2_6.8 6.8 133 380 5.6 2660 3290 74 380 3.1 3000 4400

C 36 2_8.0 8.0 112 380 4.7 2720 3580 62 380 2.6 3000 4750

C 36 2_8.8 8.8 102 380 4.3 2790 3750 57 380 2.4 3000 4960

C 36 2_10.6 10.6 85 380 3.6 2850 4110 47 380 2.0 3000 5360

C 36 2_11.7 11.7 77 380 3.2 2900 4300 43 380 1.8 3000 5630

C 36 2_13.3 13.3 68 380 2.8 2930 4590 38 380 1.6 3000 5930

C 36 2_14.8 14.8 61 380 2.6 2970 4800 34 380 1.4 3000 6240

C 36 2_17.2 17.2 52 380 2.2 2980 5100 29.1 380 1.2 3000 6330

C 36 2_19.0 19.0 47 380 2.0 3000 5390 26.3 380 1.1 3000 6500

C 36 3_22.1 22.1 41 450 2.0 3000 5430 22.6 450 1.1 3000 6500

C 36 3_26.2 26.2 34 450 1.7 3000 5850 19.1 450 0.95 3000 6500

C 36 3_28.7 28.7 31 450 1.6 3000 6120 17.4 450 0.86 3000 6500

C 36 3_34.6 34.6 26.0 450 1.3 3000 6500 14.5 450 0.72 3000 6500

C 36 3_38.1 38.1 23.6 450 1.2 3000 6500 13.1 450 0.65 3000 6500

C 36 3_43.5 43.5 20.7 450 1.0 3000 6500 11.5 450 0.57 3000 6500

C 36 3_48.2 48.2 18.7 450 0.93 3000 6500 10.4 450 0.52 3000 6500

C 36 3_56.2 56.2 16.0 450 0.79 3000 6500 8.9 450 0.44 3000 6500

C 36 3_62.0 62.0 14.5 450 0.72 3000 6500 8.1 450 0.40 3000 6500

C 36 3_70.8 70.8 12.7 450 0.63 3000 6500 7.1 450 0.35 3000 6500

C 36 3_77.6 77.6 11.6 450 0.58 3000 6500 6.4 450 0.32 3000 6500

C 36 3_83.1 83.1 10.8 450 0.54 3000 6500 6.0 450 0.30 3000 6500

C 36 3_91.9 91.9 9.8 450 0.49 3000 6500 5.4 450 0.27 3000 6500

C 36 3_102.2 102.2 8.8 450 0.44 3000 6500 4.9 450 0.24 3000 6500

C 36 3_111.5 111.5 8.1 450 0.40 3000 6500 4.5 450 0.22 3000 6500

C 36 3_125.8 125.8 7.2 450 0.35 3000 6500 4.0 450 0.20 3000 6500

C 36 3_139.8 139.8 6.4 450 0.32 3000 6500 3.6 450 0.18 3000 6500

C 36 3_162.0 162.0 5.6 450 0.28 3000 6500 3.1 450 0.15 3000 6500

C 36 3_183.5 183.5 4.9 450 0.24 3000 6500 2.7 450 0.14 3000 6500

C 36 3_206.4 206.4 4.4 450 0.22 3000 6500 2.4 450 0.12 3000 6500

C 36 4_230.9 230.9 3.9 450 0.19 1300 6500 2.2 450 0.11 1300 6500

C 36 4_255.0 255.0 3.5 450 0.18 1300 6500 2.0 450 0.10 1300 6500

C 36 4_290.9 290.9 3.1 450 0.15 1300 6500 1.7 450 0.09 1300 6500

C 36 4_318.9 318.9 2.8 450 0.14 1300 6500 1.6 450 0.08 1300 6500

C 36 4_341.7 341.7 2.6 450 0.13 1300 6500 1.5 450 0.07 1300 6500

C 36 4_377.9 377.9 2.4 450 0.12 1300 6500 1.3 450 0.07 1300 6500

C 36 4_420.2 420.2 2.1 450 0.11 1300 6500 1.2 450 0.06 1300 6500

C 36 4_458.4 458.4 2.0 450 0.10 1300 6500 1.1 450 0.05 1300 6500

C 36 4_517.2 517.2 1.7 450 0.09 1300 6500 1.0 450 0.05 1300 6500

C 36 4_574.7 574.7 1.6 450 0.08 1300 6500 0.9 450 0.04 1300 6500

C 36 4_665.9 665.9 1.4 450 0.07 1300 6500 0.8 450 0.04 1300 6500

C 36 4_754.2 754.2 1.2 450 0.06 1300 6500 0.7 450 0.03 1300 6500

C 36 4_848.5 848.5 1.1 450 0.05 1300 6500 0.6 450 0.03 1300 6500
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